RESOLUTION NO.119.....

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, providing for the calling for bids for the construction of the Notor Boat Floats, Subdivision V of the Central Waterfront Improvement.

WHEREAS, plans and specifications for the construction of what is known as the Central Waterfront Improvement have been prepared, which plans and specifications have been approved by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle by Resolution No. 92, dated March 27th, 1913;

AND WHEREAS, said Port Commission is desirous at the present time of securing bids for the doing of the work involved in said Subdivision V of said plans and specifications entitled "Gangway and Floats";

THEREFORE, Be it Resolved by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle as follows:

Section 1. That the Secretary of the Commission shall and he is hereby authorized and directed to give such notice as is required by law, inviting sealed proposals for the construction of said Subdivision V. bids to be opened on the 17th day of July, 1913 at 1:30 o'clock P. M.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, this 19 day of June, 1913, and signed by its proper officers in open session in the same day in authentication of its passage.

4

Hall have to we do

rresident of the fort Commission of the Port of Seattle.

of the Lort of Statting.